Passengers

Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Total Cargo
(in pounds)

Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations

Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2005

115,514
118,981
234,495

3,021,786
4,292,007

0
7,313,793

532,372
993,852
0
1,526,224

3,554,158
5,285,859

0
8,840,017

1,976
5,698
2,252
1,039
10,965

April
2004

107,309
106,376
213,685

3,327,029
4,412,038

0
7,739,067

534,166
1,294,709
0
1,828,875

3,861,195
5,706,747

0
9,567,942

2,056
5,633
3,067
1478
12,234

% Change

7.65%
11.85%
9.74%

-9.17%
-2.72%

-5.50%

-0.34%
-23.24%

-16.55%

-7.95%
-7.38%

-7.61%

-3.89%
1.15%
-26.57%
-29.70%
-10.37%

2005

Calendar Year to Date
2004

427,074 378,823
427,761 377,712
854,835 756,535

11,738,866 12,490,034
17,045,722 17,293,000

1,586,988 1,598,567
30,371,576 31,381,601

2,226,739 2,146,583
3,990,785 4,497,361

0 0
6,217,524 6,643,944

13,965,605 14,636,617
21,036,507 21,790,361

1,586,988 1,598,567
36,589,100 38,025,545

8,743 8,124
22,785 21,496
10,716 10,465

4,352 2,125
46,596 45,210

% Change

12.74%
13.25%
12.99%

-6.01%
-1.43%
-0.72%
-3.22%

3.73%
-11.26%

-6.42%

-4.58%
-3.46%
-0.72%
-3.78%

7.62%
6.00%
2.40%
-15.08%
3.07%




