RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	April			Calendar Year to Date		
	2005	2004	% Change	2005	2004	% Change
Passengers						
Funtanad	445 544	407.000	7.050/	407.074	070.000	40.740/
Enplaned	115,514	107,309	7.65%	427,074	378,823	12.74%
Deplaned	<u>118,981</u>	<u>106,376</u>	11.85%	427,761	377,712	13.25%
Total	234,495	213,685	9.74%	854,835	756,535	12.99%
Freight						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	3,021,786	3,327,029	-9.17%	11,738,866	12,490,034	-6.01%
Deplaned	4,292,007	4,412,038	-2.72%	17,045,722	17,293,000	-1.43%
Through	4,232,007 <u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	2.7 2 70	1,586,988	<u>1,598,567</u>	-0.72%
Total	7,313,793	<u>∪</u> 7,739,067	-5.50%	30,371,576	31,381,601	-3.22%
Total	7,010,730	1,100,001	0.0070	00,011,010	01,001,001	0.22 70
Mail						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	532,372	534,166	-0.34%	2,226,739	2,146,583	3.73%
Deplaned	993,852	1,294,709	-23.24%	3,990,785	4,497,361	-11.26%
Through	, <u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total	1,526,224	1,828,875	-16.55%	6,217,52 4	6,643,944	-6.42%
Total Cargo						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	3,554,158	3,861,195	-7.95%	13,965,605	14,636,617	-4.58%
Deplaned	5,285,859	5,706,747	-7.38%	21,036,507	21,790,361	-3.46%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>1,586,988</u>	<u>1,598,567</u>	-0.72%
Total	8,840,017	9,567,942	-7.61%	36,589,100	38,025,545	-3.78%
Aircraft Operations						
Air Carrier	1,976	2,056	-3.89%	8,743	8,124	7.62%
Air Camer Air Taxi	5,698	5,633	1.15%	22,785	21,496	6.00%
General Aviation	2,252	3,067	-26.57%	10,716	10,465	2.40%
Military	<u>1,039</u>	1,478	-29.70%	4,352	5,125	-15.08%
Total	10,965	12,234	-29.70% - 10.37%	4,3 <u>52</u> 46,596	45,210	3.07%
Total	10,903	12,234	-10.31 /0	40,390	45,210	3.01 /0